
Training 12 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f9e1111
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Maths proven wrong
            Meteor lands in backyard
            Aliens open a galactic diner
            Aliens mistake cows for Earthlings' leaders
            Balloons hold a summit
            Goldfish become presidential candidates
            Rainbows turn into weather forecasting apps
            Wizards forget basic spells
            Llamas join fashion week
            Time traveller wins lottery
            Weather forecasts made by raccoons
            Coronation anniversary of Jaromir IV
            Magnetic storm cripples power grid
            Magic pencil writes itself
            Politician declines expenses
            All money is divided equally
            Wonderful scent at the library
            John rises again
            Fire-breathing kittens appear
            Rainbows made of jelly
            Germany legalizes incest
            Pitfall closed
            Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
            Telephone booth turns into portal
            Fingernails are recycled
            Sea is flooding over
            Balloons declare independence
            Haunted house starts Airbnb
            Invisible woman becomes visible
            Pizza invented by the moon sheep
            Dinosaurs host TED talks
            Gravity reversal creates chaos
            Mystical fog reveals lost civilizations
            Government takes over all business
            Engineer invents peace
            Walrus found on mountain top
            Unanimously tuned for piano
            Pharmacy-nighclub opened
            Cars granted sentience and opinions
            Bears become baristas

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 12 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f9e1111
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Police officer solves the mystery
            Helmet requirement for pedestrians
            Gossip press ends media
            Children astonish their parents
            Squirrels hold annual acorn Olympics
            Plants organize a strike
            Tree grows to 100 feet
            The 60s are becoming trendy again
            Memory master suffers dementia
            Straight bananas come rolling in
            Socks develop their own personalities
            Magnets give motivational speeches
            The dragon's fire runs out
            Dancing robots invade city
            Mermaids swim in desert
            Smoked salmon comes to life
            Fish launched into space
            Aliens steal winter coats
            Toasters host cooking shows
            Urban garden surprises squirrels
            Olympic pool in the garden
            Radiator explodes
            Attempted murder on the king
            Galapagos discovered
            Post office branch opens
            Robots volunteer at shelters
            Zombies learn to dance
            Glasses that reveal magic
            Invention of the doping test
            Ghosts open a diner
            Fish take over city
            Monkey eats banana
            7-star restaurant opens
            Parrots become world leaders
            Mrs. Langer forgets Michael
            Martians grow pizza gardens
            Oscar for Mother Courage
            Bandit robs juice seller
            Loin blurs in the rainy season
            Politician is getting divorced

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 12 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f9e1111
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Stamps become worthless
            Ghosts offer guided tours of history
            Princess is actually a prince
            Cat chases ambulance
            Island plundered
            Invisible pizza shop opens
            Overexploitation on Mars
            Sasquatch joins social media influencer scene
            Discovery of anabolic steroids
            Trip to Africa
            Magpie steals shiny credit card
            Cat declares itself ruler of house
            Sandwiches form a union
            Novel heat therapy brings hope
            Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace
            Llamas lead forest protest
            Invention of the one-way street
            Compasses start pointing east
            The Earth gets a new ecosystem
            Firefighter puts out fire with gasoline
            Gramophone teaches children to play chess
            Ice cream spouts poetry
            Terrorist attack stopped by demonstrators
            Cats debate politics
            Zombie apocalypse halted by a dance-off
            Ghosts start fitness club.
            Time traveler gives himself a haircut
            Books begin rewriting themselves
            Talking tree reads poetry
            Draft in the church
            Aliens decide to stay
            Superheroes run for mayor
            Diamond falls off bracelet
            Moose wins beauty pageant
            Passwords become outdated fashion
            Tropical heat in Sweden
            Taxes introduced
            Robot achieves enlightenment
            Extraterrestrials live among humans
            Wizards start reality show competition

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 12 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f9e1111
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Ninjas form knitting club
            Genghis Khan rides horse
            Golden calf worshiped
            Photo competition for beginners
            Parachutists never land
            Battle of Bonn
            Recognition of Europe
            Fate does not allow to decide
            Government takes permanent vacation
            Sasquatch joins gym
            Unicorns invade birthday party
            Dinosaurs invent robotics
            Automatically controlled car drives by itself
            Tape measures steal hearts
            Wizards invent flying cars
            LaHta Devi is crowned Miss Bollywood
            Industrial area contaminated
            Mars colonists invent board games
            Smallest Shetland pony bred
            Chair becomes judge
            Moonlight sets off fireworks
            Attack successfully fought back
            The sun is exploding
            Swiss has broken his oath
            Giraffes become top models
            Aliens host cooking show
            Diver chased by dolphin
            Lasagna clears exam
            Villagers elect pet tortoise
            Candy smothers crocodile
            Spaceship lands in garage
            War against the Börsianers
            Aliens visit for tea
            Arsonist ignites old wooden bridge
            Senator prohibits football
            Model looses a shoe
            Meditation is compulsory in school
            Fish wear tiny hats
            Wave of emigration to Southern Europe
            Baby squirrels choose presidents

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 12 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f9e1111
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Monsters take up knitting
            The game is put in chains
            Cactus acquires a PhD
            Mystical librarian reveals magic
            Rain of marshmallows starts
            Sugar is banned
            Octopus teaches art classes at university
            Donkey is knighted
            Memory master from Magdeburg
            Vampires perform stand-up comedy
            Professor Sigmund detonates hydrogen bomb
            Giant rubber duck floats into town
            Bananas stop being sold
            Cat learns to paint
            Astronaut's suit malfunctions

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


