

Training 12 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f9e1111

Recall time: 15 min

1	Maths proven wrong
2	Meteor lands in backyard
3	Aliens open a galactic diner
4	Aliens mistake cows for Earthlings' leaders
5	Balloons hold a summit
6	Goldfish become presidential candidates
7	Rainbows turn into weather forecasting apps
8	Wizards forget basic spells
9	Llamas join fashion week
10	Time traveller wins lottery
11	Weather forecasts made by raccoons
12	Coronation anniversary of Jaromir IV
13	Magnetic storm cripples power grid
14	Magic pencil writes itself
15	Politician declines expenses
16	All money is divided equally
17	Wonderful scent at the library
18	John rises again
19	Fire-breathing kittens appear
20	Rainbows made of jelly
21	Germany legalizes incest
22	Pitfall closed
23	Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
24	Telephone booth turns into portal
25	Fingernails are recycled
26	Sea is flooding over
27	Balloons declare independence
28	Haunted house starts Airbnb
29	Invisible woman becomes visible
30	Pizza invented by the moon sheep
31	Dinosaurs host TED talks
32	Gravity reversal creates chaos
33	Mystical fog reveals lost civilizations
34	Government takes over all business
35	Engineer invents peace
36	Walrus found on mountain top
37	Unanimously tuned for piano
38	Pharmacy-nightclub opened
39	Cars granted sentience and opinions
40	Bears become baristas

Training 12 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f9e1111

Recall time: 15 min

41	Police officer solves the mystery
42	Helmet requirement for pedestrians
43	Gossip press ends media
44	Children astonish their parents
45	Squirrels hold annual acorn Olympics
46	Plants organize a strike
47	Tree grows to 100 feet
48	The 60s are becoming trendy again
49	Memory master suffers dementia
50	Straight bananas come rolling in
51	Socks develop their own personalities
52	Magnets give motivational speeches
53	The dragon's fire runs out
54	Dancing robots invade city
55	Mermaids swim in desert
56	Smoked salmon comes to life
57	Fish launched into space
58	Aliens steal winter coats
59	Toasters host cooking shows
60	Urban garden surprises squirrels
61	Olympic pool in the garden
62	Radiator explodes
63	Attempted murder on the king
64	Galapagos discovered
65	Post office branch opens
66	Robots volunteer at shelters
67	Zombies learn to dance
68	Glasses that reveal magic
69	Invention of the doping test
70	Ghosts open a diner
71	Fish take over city
72	Monkey eats banana
73	7-star restaurant opens
74	Parrots become world leaders
75	Mrs. Langer forgets Michael
76	Martians grow pizza gardens
77	Oscar for Mother Courage
78	Bandit robs juice seller
79	Loin blurs in the rainy season
80	Politician is getting divorced

Training 12 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f9e1111

Recall time: 15 min

81	Stamps become worthless
82	Ghosts offer guided tours of history
83	Princess is actually a prince
84	Cat chases ambulance
85	Island plundered
86	Invisible pizza shop opens
87	Overexploitation on Mars
88	Sasquatch joins social media influencer scene
89	Discovery of anabolic steroids
90	Trip to Africa
91	Magpie steals shiny credit card
92	Cat declares itself ruler of house
93	Sandwiches form a union
94	Novel heat therapy brings hope
95	Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace
96	Llamas lead forest protest
97	Invention of the one-way street
98	Compasses start pointing east
99	The Earth gets a new ecosystem
100	Firefighter puts out fire with gasoline
101	Gramophone teaches children to play chess
102	Ice cream spouts poetry
103	Terrorist attack stopped by demonstrators
104	Cats debate politics
105	Zombie apocalypse halted by a dance-off
106	Ghosts start fitness club.
107	Time traveler gives himself a haircut
108	Books begin rewriting themselves
109	Talking tree reads poetry
110	Draft in the church
111	Aliens decide to stay
112	Superheroes run for mayor
113	Diamond falls off bracelet
114	Moose wins beauty pageant
115	Passwords become outdated fashion
116	Tropical heat in Sweden
117	Taxes introduced
118	Robot achieves enlightenment
119	Extraterrestrials live among humans
120	Wizards start reality show competition

Training 12 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f9e1111

Recall time: 15 min

121	Ninjas form knitting club
122	Genghis Khan rides horse
123	Golden calf worshiped
124	Photo competition for beginners
125	Parachutists never land
126	Battle of Bonn
127	Recognition of Europe
128	Fate does not allow to decide
129	Government takes permanent vacation
130	Sasquatch joins gym
131	Unicorns invade birthday party
132	Dinosaurs invent robotics
133	Automatically controlled car drives by itself
134	Tape measures steal hearts
135	Wizards invent flying cars
136	LaHta Devi is crowned Miss Bollywood
137	Industrial area contaminated
138	Mars colonists invent board games
139	Smallest Shetland pony bred
140	Chair becomes judge
141	Moonlight sets off fireworks
142	Attack successfully fought back
143	The sun is exploding
144	Swiss has broken his oath
145	Giraffes become top models
146	Aliens host cooking show
147	Diver chased by dolphin
148	Lasagna clears exam
149	Villagers elect pet tortoise
150	Candy smothers crocodile
151	Spaceship lands in garage
152	War against the Börsianers
153	Aliens visit for tea
154	Arsonist ignites old wooden bridge
155	Senator prohibits football
156	Model loses a shoe
157	Meditation is compulsory in school
158	Fish wear tiny hats
159	Wave of emigration to Southern Europe
160	Baby squirrels choose presidents

Training 12 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f9e1111

Recall time: 15 min

161	Monsters take up knitting
162	The game is put in chains
163	Cactus acquires a PhD
164	Mystical librarian reveals magic
165	Rain of marshmallows starts
166	Sugar is banned
167	Octopus teaches art classes at university
168	Donkey is knighted
169	Memory master from Magdeburg
170	Vampires perform stand-up comedy
171	Professor Sigmund detonates hydrogen bomb
172	Giant rubber duck floats into town
173	Bananas stop being sold
174	Cat learns to paint
175	Astronaut's suit malfunctions